ERRATA

(September 28, 2007)

Ministry of Health and Population (MOHP) [Nepal], New ERA, and Macro International Inc. 2007. *Nepal Demographic and Health Survey 2006*. Kathmandu, Nepal: Ministry of Health and Population, New ERA, and Macro International Inc.

Page 114, Table 7.1 – Data in bottom panel for men should be as follows:

Undecided	4.6	3.6	3.1	0.5	0.8	0.8	0.0	1.9	1.6
Missing	0.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0

Page 141, line 2 – Text should read as follows:

Eighteen percent of births take place in a health facility; 13 percent are delivered in a public health facility, 4 percent in a private facility, and less than 1 percent in a non-government facility.

Page 142, Table 10.5 - Data under 'Non-government sector' and 'Private sector' should be transposed.

Page 144, Table 10.6 - Data for place of delivery should be:

Place of delivery												980
Health facility '	57.4	41.0	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	100.0	98.4	15.1	2.9	980
Elsewhere	0.3	1.3	4.6	2.7	22.8	60.3	7.9	100.0	1.6	0.0	0.0	4,565

Page 174, Table 12.1 - Data for place of delivery should be:

Place of delivery						
Health facility	97.8	980	39.9	87.9	35.2	778
At home	98.6	4,492	34.3	84.3	36.9	3,191
Other	93.7	73	33.9	84.6	29.8	52

Page 175, second paragraph, next to last sentence - Text should read as follows:

Initiation of breastfeeding within an hour of delivery for children delivered at a health facility has improved over the past decade, from 21 percent in the 1996 NFHS to 40 percent in the 2006 NDHS.

Page 191, Table 12.10 - Footnotes 1 and 2 should be deleted because the table refers only to women who were interviewed and for whom anemia testing was carried out. When women who were not interviewed but were in the household and were tested are included, the overall prevalence changes slightly to:

Total 29.5 6.4 0.4 36.3	10,734
-------------------------	--------

Page 283, Table D.3 - Anemia data should be:

Anemia			
Children	Living children age 6-59 months (from household questionnaire)	5.25	4,952
Women	All women (from household questionnaire)	2.85	11,045